1SIGMA Corporation  www.sigmaco.com
700 Goldman Drive
Cream Ridge, NJ 08514
800 999 2550 p
609 758 1163 f
SIGMA Corporation www.sigmaco.com
ONE-LOK™ Series SLCE for PVC Pipe

ONE-LOK™ Series SLCE for PVC Pipe
Dimensions in Inches, Weights in Pounds
ONE-LOK SLCE was  previously referred to as model SLC
Size Item # Weight
(lbs)
PVC Pipe
DI OD
IPS Pipe
OD
Dimensions Bolts and Inserts
C F K2 T P P* X J No Size Torque
3 SLCE3 6.21 3.50 4.76 3.60 7.18 0.60 9.42 8.50 0.750 6.14 2 7/8 45-55
4 SLCE4 6.78 4.80 4.50 5.92 4.90 7.92 0.60 10.22 9.30 0.875 7.50 2 7/8 50-60
6 SLCE6 10.28 6.90 6.63 8.01 7.00 10.00 0.60 12.87 11.95 0.875 9.50 3 7/8 50-60
8 SLCE8 14.48 9.05 8.63 10.17 9.15 12.18 0.75 14.37 13.45 0.875 11.75 4 7/8 50-60
10 SLCE10 21.40 11.10 10.75 12.22 11.20 14.60 0.85 16.68 15.76 0.875 14.00 6 7/8 50-60
12 SLCE12 26.96 13.20 12.75 14.32 13.30 16.64 0.85 18.58 17.66 0.875 16.25 8 7/8 50-60
14 SLCE14 33.67 15.30 16.40 15.44 20.25 1.20 21.68 19.98 0.875 18.75 10 7/8 55-65
16 SLCE16 41.67 17.40 18.50 17.54 22.45 1.21 23.65 21.95 0.875 21.00 12 7/8 55-65
18 SLCE18 49.50 19.50 20.60 19.64 24.75 1.25 25.79 24.09 0.875 23.25 12 7/8 55-65
20 SLCE20 61.17 21.60 22.70 21.74 27.00 1.34 28.16 26.46 0.875 25.50 14 7/8 55-65
24 SLCE24 79.33 25.80 26.90 25.94 31.50 1.46 32.70 31.00 0.875 30.00 16 7/8 55-65
30 SLCE30 198.00 32.00 33.29 32.17 38.42 2.00 41.92 39.92 1.125 36.88 20 1.00 65-75
36 SLCE36 248.00 38.30 39.59 38.47 46.00 2.00 48.78 46.78 1.125 43.75 24 1.00 65-75
P* Dim shows OD after head is broken/removed.
Nominal
Pipe Size Item #
Pressure Rating